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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF E.G.L. RESOURCES, INC.  

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

Case No. 22083-22084  

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION 

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

       CASE NOS. 21683, 21685, 22103-22104 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO VACATE STATUS CONFERENCE 

 

 Earthstone Operating, LLC, moves the Division for an order vacating the Status 

Conference set for Thursday, July 7, 2022, and for other relief, and in support thereof, states: 

1. In these matters Earthstone Operating, LLC and Matador Production Company 

have opposing cases seeking orders for compulsory pooling. 

2. The parties are negotiating settlement and need additional time. 

3. The parties request that these cases be set for hearing on August 18, 2022, as a 

status conference if settlement fails. 

4. Counsel for Matador Production Company does not oppose this motion.  Counsel 

for EOG Resources, Inc. has not responded regarding concurrence to this motion. 

PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

         

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 
       Attorney for Earthstone Operating, LLC 

       PO Box 2523 

       Santa Fe, New Mexico  87504 

       505-988-7577 

       padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 28th day of June, 2022, the foregoing pleading was 

electronically mailed to: 

  

Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

Adam G. Rankin   agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Darin C. Savage   darin@abadieschill.com 

William E. Zimsky  bill@abadieschill.com 

Andrew D. Schill  andrew@abadieschill.com 

Jobediah Rittenhouse  jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 

James P. Parrot  jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

 

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 
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